Tuesday, July 23, 2024

CFPUA flushes Monterey Heights’ water system

Moneterey Heights water system is being flushed for two weeks in July, the 8-12 and 15-19 (Google maps)

NEW HANOVER COUNTY – Routine maintenance is scheduled to begin to Monterey Heights’ water system.

Cape Fear Public Utility Authority will start a two-week flushing program from 11 p.m. to 6 a.m., Monday through Friday mornings. This will not compromise the drinking water and the utility authority does not anticipate a boil-water advisory.

There could be periods of water discoloration and it is advised for customers to run the water for 1 to 3 minutes to clear.

CFPUA’s schedule is as follows; see all zone maps here:

  • July 8-12; Zones 1A, 1B and 1C will be flushed
  • July 15-19: Zones 2A, 2B and 2C will be flushed

Motorists in the neighborhood should be aware of construction zones and drive with caution.


Tips or comments? Email info@localdailymedia.com.

Want to read more from PCD? Subscribe now and then sign up for our morning newsletter, Wilmington Wire, and get the headlines delivered to your inbox every morning.

Shea Carver
Shea Carver
Shea Carver is the editor in chief at Port City Daily. A UNCW alumna, Shea worked in the print media business in Wilmington for 22 years before joining the PCD team in October 2020. She specializes in arts coverage — music, film, literature, theatre — the dining scene, and can often be tapped on where to go, what to do and who to see in Wilmington. When she isn’t hanging with her pup, Shadow Wolf, tending the garden or spinning vinyl, she’s attending concerts and live theater.

Related Articles